	00 00 0001	
RECORD	06-28-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB Νι _ξ . 0651-001 ¹ ¹ (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101764068	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	/(ies)
GREGG A. DEAN	Name: OCULAR SCIENCES, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 475 Eccles Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:	South San Francisco,	CA 94080
Assignment Merger		
L Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: December 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	IXI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 7, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes IXI No		
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pate	ents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: FRANK J. UXA		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4	<u>10</u>
Street Address: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300 IRVINE, CA 92618		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit	account
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account}
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information if true and observed and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
FRANK J. UXA MANATIN 6/20/01		
Name of Person Signing Date Date		
		2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is Service as		
deposited with the United States Fostal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:		
first class r	ssioner of Patents, Washingto	n D.C.
Assist Uommi	etore, TUNE 20, 20	161
20231, on or b	hand the the	
	nan Alpan	
alling		
Tutte		
6/20/31		
PATENT		

REEL: 011926 FRAME: 0939

Frank J. Uxa 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GREGG A. DEAN, of HAMPSHIRE, ENGLAND, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CAST MOLDING TORIC CONTACT LENSES, for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent thereon was filed on March 22, 2000, and accorded Serial No. 09/533,319.

WHEREAS. OCULAR SCIENCES, INC., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 475 Eccles Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, GREGG A. DEAN, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested and

IS-30-30 БМФКЕИЛ FROM-STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS LLP

REEL: 011926 FRAME: 0940

will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 7 day of leventh, 2000. CORCA DEAN))

On $\underline{\bigcirc}$ $\underline{\bigcirc}$ $\underline{\frown}$ $\underline{\frown}$

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature

SEAL

Frank J. Uxa 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GREGG A. DEAN, of HAMPSHIRE, ENGLAND, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CAST MOLDING TORIC CONTACT LENSES, for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent thereon was filed on March 22, 2000, and accorded Serial No. 09/533,319.

WHEREAS. OCULAR SCIENCES, INC., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 475 Eccles Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. 1. **GREGG A. DEAN**, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee. or its successors any and all facts known to me tegarding said invention whenever requested and

L-386 6 01/08 E-853

7921097676

din SNITIN & NAYUB 'AXU 'TUOTS-ROATENT REEL: 011926 FRAME: 0942 will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 7 day of leventer, 2000. REGGA DEAN))

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature DEC 2.000

SEAL

2

1264 1-338 P.08/08 F-823

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$